CITY OF LAKEWOOD



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty attended Seattle University where he graduated a Distinguished Military Graduate with a Bachelor of Science in Psychology and a Master of Public Administration, the American Technological University where he received a Master of Science in Counseling Psychology and the United States Army War College where he received a Master of Science in Strategic Studies; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty has faithfully and honorably served our nation and state, demonstrating exceptional leadership, dedication and commitment to the safety and security of our residents; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty devoted his career to the principles of duty, honor and service; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty's distinguished service has been marked by numerous achievements reflecting his commitment to excellence; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty has received the Legion of Merit, Meritorious Service Medal, Army Commendation Medal, Army Achievement Medal, Army Reserve Component Achievement Medal, National Defense Service Medal, Global War on Terrorism Service Medal, Humanitarian Service Medal, Armed Forces Reserve Medal, Army Service Ribbon, Army Reserve Component Overseas Training Ribbon. Washington National Guard Commendation Medal, Washington State Emergency Service Medal, National Guard Service Ribbon, Senior Army Aviator Badge and the Parachutist Badge; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty assumed duties as The Adjutant General, Washington on July 28, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty's responsibilities included commanding all Washington Army and Air National Guard forces and Director of the State of Washington's Emergency Management and Enhanced 911 programs; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty led the Washington Army and Air National Guard during various deployments, natural disasters and the COVID-19 pandemic; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty's tenure has contributed to the preparedness and resilience of our military forces, ensuring their readiness to respond to emergencies, defend freedoms and support communities in times of need; and

WHEREAS, Adjutant General Brett Daugherty has made community involvement a priority for the Washington Military Department by his positive, energetic and open interaction between Camp Murray and the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lakewood City Council does hereby congratulate

ADJUTANT GENERAL BRETT DAUGHERTY

hule

on the occasion of his retirement from the Washington Military Department and extends its profound gratitude for his many years of faithful service and his impact upon the City of Lakewood and the community surrounding and supporting Joint Base Lewis-McChord.

Jason Whalen, Mayor

PROCLAIMED this 29th day of June, 2024.

Mary Moss, Deputy Mayor

earson,

Patti Belle, Councilmember

Councilmember

J. Treztin Lauricella, Councilmember

Michael D. Brandstetter, Councilmember

Paul Bocchi, Councilmember